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Goat cheese roll from “La Casera” | Rosso di Lago — Piedmontese soft
cheese | Gorgonzola dolce from “La Casera” | Parma ham reserve, cured
18 months | Culatello di Zibello ham, cured 24 months | Felino salami
DOP | Taggiasca olives | Fig chutney | Rosemary pizza bread

33,-
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Gegrillten Zucchini | Aubergine | Paprika | Zitronen-Rucola-Pesto
Courgettes grillée | aubergines | poivrons | pesto de roquette au citron
Grilled zucchini | eggplant | bell peppers | lemon-arugula pesto

26, -
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Buffelmozzarella | Datterini-Tomaten | Basilikum
Mozzarella de bufflonne | tomates Datterini | basilic
Buffalo mozzarella | Datterini tomatoes | basil

22,-
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Schinken Champignons, Burrata von Buffelmozzarella, Estragon
Jambon, champignons, burrata de mozzarella de buflonne, estragon
Ham, mushrooms, buffalo mozzarella burrata and tarragon

28,-

l22a Lavo Za/

Mozzarella, Tomaten, Salami Ventricina und Taggiasca-Oliven
Mozzarella, tomates, salami Ventricina et olives Taggiasca
Mozzarella, tomatoes, Ventricina salami and Taggiasca olives

27,-
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0.0 Selection

Sparkling Wine

Kolonne Null Prickelnd Rosé

Beer

Feldschlésschen Lager

Gin

Tanqueray

Rum
Captain Morgan Spiced Gold

Aperitifs & Bitters
Sanbitter
Martini Vibrante

Mocktails

No-Groni (alkoholfrei | no alcohol)

Tanqueray 0.0, Martini Vibrante, San Bitter

0.0 Vol %

0.0 Vol %

0.0 Vol %

0.0 Vol %

0.0 Vol %

0.0 Vol %

10 cl

33cl

4cl

4 cl

10 cl

4cl

11

10

10

16



Classics

Negroni
Vermouth, gin, Campari

Americano
Vermouth, Campari, soda, orange zest

Caipirinha / Caipiroska

Cachaca or vodka, fresh limes, brown sugar
Mojito

Rum, fresh limes, mint, brown sugar, soda

Don Paloma
Tequila, grapefruit soda, lime (salt rim on request)

Basil Smash
Gin, lemon juice, simple syrup, fresh basil

Cuba Libre

Rum, fresh lime, cola

Old Fashioned

Bourbon, sugar, Angostura bitters

Sours
Choose your spirit, lemon juice, simple syrup

Margarita on the rocks
Tequila, Cointreau, lime (salt rim on request)

Long Island Iced Tea
Vodka, gin, tequila, rum, Cointreau, lime juice, cola

Mules & Highballs

Moscow Mule
Vodka, ginger beer, lime

Johnnie Black Mule

Scotch whisky, ginger beer, lime

London Mule
Gin, ginger beer, lime

Kentucky Mule

Bourbon, ginger beer, lime

Dark ‘n Stormy

Dark rum, lime, ginger beer

Lust auf Klassiker abseits der Karte? Sprechen Sie uns an.
Craving off-menu classics? Just ask our team.
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Champagne Cocktails

Champagne Cocktail 21
Champagne, angostura bitter, simple syrup

Kir Royal 21

Champagne, creme de cassis

Bellini 21
Champagne, peach purée

French 75 21

Champagne, gin, simple syrup, lemon juice

Prince of Wales 21
Champagne, cognac, angostura, triple sec

Offenweine | wine by the glass

Spritz

Aperitivo Spritz 14
Hugo (prosecco, elderflower, mint, limes) 15
Ginger Spritz (sama sama liquor, lemon, prosecco) 15
Bubbles 10cl 75cl
Veuve Clicquot Reserve Cuvée, Champagne 18 125
Veuve Clicquot Reserve Rosé Champagne 21 150
Prosecco, Brioso, Veneto 12 80
Weiss | white

Optimo Weiss, Diego Mathier, Wallis 8.50 56
Heida, Cave du Tunnel, Wallis 9.50 62

Rosé | Rosé

Whispering Angel, Chateau d’Esclans, Provence 10.00 65
Rot | red
Optimo Rot, Diego Mathier, Wallis 8.50 52

Pinot Noir “Rhoneblut”, Adrian Mathier, Wallis 9.00 56



Aperitifs | Bitters | Liqueurs

Luxardo Aperitivo

Suze

Martini Bianco | Rosso
Cynar

Porto (red)

Campari

Averna Amaro

Appenzeller Alpenbitter
Ramazzotti Amaro
Jagermeister

Fernet Branca

Pastis 51

Baileys Original Irish Cream
Cointreau

Sambuca (Molinari Extra)
Sama Sama Ginger Liqueur
Berliner Luft Peppermint
Heuschnaps

Génépi

Amaro Montenegro

Cognac & Armagnac

Hennessy VS
Hennessy X.0O

Grappa & Eaux de vie

Grappas
Fior di Vite
Grappa Sassicaia

Eaux de vie
Abricot «La Valadiére»
Poire William «La Valadiere»

11.0 Vol %
15.0 Vol %
15.0 Vol %
16.5 Vol %
19.5 Vol %
25.0 Vol %
29.0 Vol %
29.0 Vol %
30.0 Vol %
35.0 Vol %
39.0 Vol %
45.0 Vol %
17.0 Vol %
40.0 Vol %
40.0 Vol %
18.0 Vol %
18.0 Vol %
35.0 Vol %
35.0 Vol %
23.0 Vol %

40.0 Vol %
40.0 Vol %

40.0 Vol %
40.0 Vol %

40.0 Vol %
40.0 Vol %

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

2cl
2cl

2cl
2cl

2cl
2cl

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

14
22
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Vodka

Gin

Smirnoff No. 21
Absolut

Ketel One

Grey Goose
Ciroc
Belvedere
Beluga Noble

Gordon’s London Dry
Bombay Sapphire
Tanqueray London Dry
Tanqueray No. Ten
Hendrick's

KI NO BI Kyoto Dry Gin
Brockmans Gin

Le Tribute

Gin Mare

Monkey 47

Rum

Bacardi Carta Blanca

Havana Club Afejo Especial

Havana Club 7 Ahros

37.5 Vol %
40.0 Vol %
40.0 Vol %
40.0 Vol %
40.0 Vol %
40.0 Vol %
40.0 Vol %
with Mixer

37.5 Vol %
40.0 Vol %
43.1 Vol %
47.3 Vol %
41.4 Vol %
45.7 Vol %
40.0 Vol %
43.0 Vol %
42.7 Vol %
47.0 Vol %
with Mixer

37.5 Vol %
40.0 Vol %
40.0 Vol %

Havana Club Seleccion de Maestros45.0 Vol %

The Kraken Black Spiced Rum

Ron Zacapa 23

Tequila | Mezcal

Don Julio Blanco
Don Julio Reposado
Don Julio 1942
Olmeca Blanco
Olmeca Reposado
KAH Anejo

Le Tribute Mezcal

40.0 Vol %
40.0 Vol %
with Mixer

38 Vol %
38 Vol %
38 Vol %
38 Vol %
38 Vol %
40 Vol %
45 Vol %
with Mixer

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

4 cl
4 cl
4cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4cl
4 cl
4 cl

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

2 cl
2cl
2 cl
2cl
2 cl
2cl
2 cl

12
14
14
17
17
17
19
+6

12
14
14
17
15
21
17
17
17
19
+6

12
14
15
21
14
19
+6

10
12
21

13
12
+6



Whiskeys

Single Malt Scotch
Glenfiddich 12 Years
Glenlivet 12 Years
Talisker 10 Years
Oban 14 Years
Lagavulin 16 Years
Macallan 12 Years

Blended Scotch

Johnnie Walker Red label
Johnnie Walker Black label
Johnnie Walker Blue label
Chivas Regal 12 Years

Irish
Jameson

Tennessee Whiskey
Jack Daniel’s Old No. 7

Bourbon
Bulleit Bourbon
Woodford Reserve

Rye
Bulleit Rye
WhistlePig Rye 10 Years

Canadian
Canadian Club

Japanese
Nikka From The Barrel

40.0 Vol %
40.0 Vol %
45.8 Vol %
43.0 Vol %
43.0 Vol %
43.0 Vol %

40.0 Vol %
40.0 Vol %
40.0 Vol %
40.0 Vol %

40.0 Vol %

40.0 Vol %

45.0 Vol %
43.2 Vol %

45.0 Vol %
50.0 Vol %

40.0 Vol %

51.4 Vol %
with Mixer

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

4 cl
4 cl

4 cl
4 cl

4 cl

4 cl

15
21
21
28
31
28

12
15
49
15

12

14

15
19

16
29

15

19
+6



Bier vom Fass | Draft Beer

Cardinal
Panaché

Flaschen Bier | Bottled Beers

VALAISANNE Juicy IPA
Corona

Heineken

Schneider Weisse

Soft Drinks

Arkina / Rhézunser

Coca-Cola

Coca-Cola Zero

Sprite

Ramseier Apfelschorle

Fever Tree

Tonic |Ginger Ale| Bitter Lemon| Ginger Beer
ORGANICS by Red Bull Viva Mate

Energy Drinks

Red Bull Energy Drink
Red Bull Sugarfree
Red Bull Editions

Sdfte | Juices

Orangensaft | Orange Juice
Ananassaft | Pineapple Juice
Cranberrysaft | Cranberry Juice

25 cl
25 cl

33cl
33l
33l
33cl

40 cl
20 cl
33l
33cl
33 cl

20 cl
25 cl

25 cl
25 cl
25 cl

30 cl
30cl
30 cl
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